

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

April 08, 2024

Cedar Mesa Ditch and Reservoir Company 13373 2600 Rd Eckert, CO 81418 admin@gmwua.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C150087

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$7,902.26 on April 3, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
C150087	May 1, 2024	\$7,902.26	\$5,739.19	\$2,163.07	\$60,816.68

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or <u>mimi.winter@state.co.us</u>

Sincerely,

Mini Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Cedar Mesa Ditch and Reservoir Company 13373 2600 Rd Eckert, CO 81418

Date: April 08, 2024 Loan No. C150087

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	05/01/2004	\$7,902.26	\$3,027.26	\$4,875.00	\$0.00	\$146,972.74
Paid Pmt	05/01/2005	\$7,902.26	\$3,125.65	\$4,776.61	\$0.00	\$143,847.09
Paid Pmt	05/01/2006	\$7,902.26	\$3,227.23	\$4,675.03	\$0.00	\$140,619.86
Paid Pmt	05/01/2007	\$7,902.26	\$3,332.11	\$4,570.15	\$0.00	\$137,287.75
Paid Pmt	05/01/2008	\$7,902.26	\$3,440.41	\$4,461.85	\$0.00	\$133,847.34
Paid Pmt	05/01/2009	\$7,902.26	\$3,552.22	\$4,350.04	\$0.00	\$130,295.12
Paid Pmt	05/01/2010	\$7,902.26	\$3,667.67	\$4,234.59	\$0.00	\$126,627.45
Paid Pmt	05/01/2011	\$7,902.26	\$3,786.87	\$4,115.39	\$0.00	\$122,840.58
Paid Pmt	05/01/2012	\$7,902.26	\$3,909.94	\$3,992.32	\$0.00	\$118,930.64
Paid Pmt	05/01/2013	\$7,902.26	\$4,037.01	\$3,865.25	\$0.00	\$114,893.63
Paid Pmt	05/01/2014	\$7,902.26	\$4,168.22	\$3,734.04	\$0.00	\$110,725.41
Paid Pmt	05/01/2015	\$7,902.26	\$4,303.68	\$3,598.58	\$0.00	\$106,421.73
Paid Pmt	05/01/2016	\$7,902.26	\$4,443.55	\$3,458.71	\$0.00	\$101,978.18
Paid Pmt	05/01/2017	\$7,902.26	\$4,587.97	\$3,314.29	\$0.00	\$97,390.21
Paid Pmt	05/01/2018	\$7,902.26	\$4,737.08	\$3,165.18	\$0.00	\$92,653.13
Paid Pmt	05/01/2019	\$7,902.26	\$4,891.03	\$3,011.23	\$0.00	\$87,762.10
Paid Pmt	05/01/2020	\$7,902.26	\$5,049.99	\$2,852.27	\$0.00	\$82,712.11
Paid Pmt	05/01/2021	\$7,902.26	\$5,214.12	\$2,688.14	\$0.00	\$77,497.99
Paid Pmt	05/01/2022	\$7,902.26	\$5,383.58	\$2,518.68	\$0.00	\$72,114.41
Paid by	05/01/2023	\$7,902.26	\$5,558.54	\$2,343.72	\$0.00	\$66,555.87
Check						
Paid by	05/01/2024	\$7,902.26	\$5,739.19	\$2,163.07	\$0.00	\$60,816.68
Check						
Due Pmt	05/01/2025	\$7,902.26	\$5,925.72	\$1,976.54	\$0.00	\$54,890.96
Due Pmt	05/01/2026	\$7,902.26	\$6,118.30	\$1,783.96	\$0.00	\$48,772.66
Due Pmt	05/01/2027	\$7,902.26	\$6,317.15	\$1,585.11	\$0.00	\$42,455.51
Due Pmt	05/01/2028	\$7,902.26	\$6,522.46	\$1,379.80	\$0.00	\$35,933.05
Due Pmt	05/01/2029	\$7,902.26	\$6,734.44	\$1,167.82	\$0.00	\$29,198.61
Due Pmt	05/01/2030	\$7,902.26	\$6,953.31	\$948.95	\$0.00	\$22,245.30
Due Pmt	05/01/2031	\$7,902.26	\$7,179.29	\$722.97	\$0.00	\$15,066.01
Due Pmt	05/01/2032	\$7,902.26	\$7,412.61	\$489.65	\$0.00	\$7,653.40
Due Pmt	05/01/2033	\$7,902.14	\$7,653.40	\$248.74	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

